EXNT 8292
H72329ae | 04/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72329
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73329
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/CCDbgXhvtrA

Output
signal
Ordering information/Type code
Measuring range bar, see table: Measuring ranges in bar (page 5)
Measuring range psi, see table: Measuring ranges in psi (page 6)
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3% (> 1 bar) 23
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5% (> 1 bar) 25
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5% (≤ 1 bar) 26
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.5 %, wetted parts hydrogen compatible 2) 3) 35
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 %, wetted parts hydrogen compatible 2) 3) 33
G1/4” male 4) 17
G1/4” male (Manometer) EN 837 3) 4) 53
G1/4” female 3) 4) 10
G1/2” male 3) 4) 21
G1/2” male (Manometer) EN 837 3) 4) 11
R1/4” male 3) 4) 19
1/4” NPT male 3) 4) 30
M18x1.5 male (conical seal: 58°) 3) 4) 29
Male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A, plastic 05
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pole, metal 35
Male electrical connector MIL-C 26482, 6-pole, metal 6) 02
Male electrical connector Binder 723, 5-pole, metal 14
Cable with shield, material FDR 25 (Raychem), 4 x 0.5mm2 7) 8) 78
Cable with shield, jacket material XVH (HEW), 3 x 0.75 mm2 7) 8) 79
Cable intrinsically safe with shield, material PVC, 2 x 0.75mm2 7) 8) 80
Output signal Load resistance U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA (Us –10 V) / 20 mA 10 ... 30 VDC 19
8292 XX XX XX XX XX XX
EXNT 8292
www.trafag.com3 / 10H72329ae | 04/2026
​ ​ Damping Seal
Code Pressure connection Ø 0.4 mm
(Code 44)
Ø 1.0 mm
(Code 40)
FKM EPDM
17 G1/4” male    
53 G1/4” male (Manometer) EN 837 ​ ​ ​ ​
10 G1/4” female ​ ​ ​ ​
21 G1/2” male    
11 G1/2” male (Manometer) EN 837 ​ ​ ​ ​
19 R1/4” male   ​ ​
30 1/4” NPT male   ​ ​
29 M18x1.5 male (conical seal: 58°) ​ ​ ​ ​
Compatibility matrix pressure connection and accessories
Accessories Female electrical plug EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A)/NBR, -40°C ... +90°C
For cable diameter 4 … 9 mm, flammability standard UL94-V0
46
Female electrical plug EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A)/silicone, -40°C ... +125°C
For cable diameter 4 … 9 mm, flammability standard UL94-V0
56
Female electrical plug EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A)/NBR, -40°C ... +90°C
For cable diameter 4 … 9.5 mm, flammability standard UL94-V2 9)
58
Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, plastic (not for zones 0 (gas) 33
Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, metal 35
Female electrical plug MIL-C 26482, 6-pole, metal 32
Female electrical plug Binder 723, 5-pole, metal 37
Seal FKM, -18°C ... +125°C 10) 61
Seal EPDM, -40°C ... +125°C 10) 63
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.4 mm 44
Pressure peak damping element ø 1.0 mm 40
Cable length 1.5 m 11) 1M
Cable length 3.0 m 11) 3M
Cable length 5.0 m 11) 5M
Special electrical connection: Pin 1 +, Pin 2 -
(Only for output signal 4 ... 20 mA and male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A / DIN 43650-A)
92
Type label e1 (EC79) 12) HC
Zener barrier ATEX/IECEX 28V/93mA; R ≈300Ω: Ordering code ZEN28VDC
Damping elements and snubber: see data sheet H72258
8292 XX XX XX XX XX XX
01) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
02) Pressure ranges 0 ... 1 to 0 ... 1000 bar, max. ambient and media temperature +85°C
03) Upon request, whereas minimum order quantities may apply
04) For pressure ranges ≤ 600 bar
05) For pressure ranges > 600 bar
06) For pressure ranges < 40 bar upon request
07) Cable length max. 20 m
08) Without ship approvals
09) Without ship approval DNV
10) Only for pressure connections 17 and 21
11) Other cable lengths upon request
12) Only for process connections 17 (max. 350 bar) and 30 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
EXNT 8292
www.trafag.com4 / 10H72329ae | 04/2026
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply [VDC] Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
EXNT0.4A 8292 69 2617 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 0.4 1.2 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT0.6A 8292 70 2617 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 0.6 1.5 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT1.0A 8292 71 2617 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 1 2 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT2.5A 8292 75 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 2.5 5 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT4.0A 8292 76 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 4 8 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT6.0A 8292 77 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 6 12 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT10.0A 8292 78 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 10 20 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT16.0A 8292 79 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 16 32 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT25.0A 8292 80 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 25 50 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT40.0A 8292 81 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 40 80 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT100.0A 8292 83 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 100 200 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
EXNT250.0A 8292 74 2517 05 0000 0000 19 46 61 92 0 ... 250 500 10 ... 30 ± 0.5
​​
Standard products (extra short lead time)
EXNT 8292
www.trafag.com5 / 10H72329ae | 04/2026
​ ​ Sensors 23, 25, 26 ​ Sensors 33, 35 ​
Measuring range [psi] Code Over pressure [psi] Burst pressure [psi] Over pressure [psi] Burst pressure [psi]
0 ... 5 F9 18 350 – –
0 ... 10 G0 25 350 – –
0 ... 15 G1 30 350 30 350
0 ... 25 G3 50 1200 – –
0 ... 30 G5 60 1200 60 700
0 ... 50 G6 120 1450 100 850
0 ... 100 G7 200 1450 200 1400
0 ... 150 G8 300 2900 400 2500
0 ... 250 G9 500 2900 500 2500
0 ... 300 HA – – 600 4000
0 ... 400 H0 800 4350 600 4000
0 ... 500 H1 1100 4350 750 4000
0 ... 1000 H2 1800 5800 1500 5000
Measuring ranges in psi
​ ​ Sensors 23, 25, 26 ​ Sensors 33, 35 ​
Measuring range [bar] Code Over pressure [bar] Burst pressure [bar] Over pressure [bar] Burst pressure [bar]
0 ... 0.4 69 1.2 25 – –
0 ... 0.6 70 1.5 25 – –
0 ... 1.0 71 2 25 2 25
0 ... 1.6 73 3.5 80 3.2 32
0 ... 2.5 75 5 100 5 50
0 ... 4 76 8 100 8 60
0 ... 6 77 12 100 12 100
0 ... 10 78 20 200 20 200
0 ... 16 79 32 200 32 200
0 ... 25 80 50 300 38 300
0 ... 40 81 80 300 60 300
0 ... 60 82 120 500 90 400
0 ... 100 83 200 500 150 500
Measuring ranges in bar
EXNT 8292
www.trafag.com6 / 10H72329ae | 04/2026
​ ​ Accuracy class 0.5 % Accuracy class 0.3 % Accuracy class 0.5 %
​ ​ Ordering code 25/35
(> 1 bar)
Ordering code 23/33
(> 1 bar)
Ordering code 26
(≤ 1bar)
TEB @ -25 ... +85°C [% FS typ.] ± 2.0 ± 0.5 ± 1.0
Accuracy @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.5 ± 0.3 ± 0.5
NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.1 ± 0.1
TC zero point and span [% FS/K typ.] ± 0.03 ± 0.005 ± 0.01
Long term stability 1 year @ +25°C [% FS typ.] 25: ± 0.2
35: ± 0.75
23: ± 0.2
33: ± 0.75